



bd.com/en-uk

20th November 2023

ATTN: Purchasing, Nursing, Pharmacy and Biomedical Staff

Subject: RE: URGENT FIELD SAFETY NOTICE - MDS-23-4810 - BD Alaris™ Pump Sets, Gravity, and Extension Infusion Sets - <u>Update to previous communication RE: SKU 11499817-09</u>

Dear Valued Customer,

Please note that previous communication on this topic, document NPM-2699 in October 2023 there was an error in one of the provided SKU's. The previous communication stated 11499819-09 when the correct SKU should be 11499817-09, please find updated list below.

In relation to this Field Safety Notice Communication, we would like to make you aware that the majority of SKU's mentioned in the Apendix are not sold within the UK market.

The only SKU's applicable to UK customers are the following:

Product Family	Product Name	UDI-DI	Catalog (Ref) No	Size
GP Infusion Set	BD AlarisTM GP Series Low Sorbing Set 0.2um Filter	07613203000536	60033E	50
SE Administration Set	BD AlarisTM SE Blood Set 15 Drop 180 Micron Filter 1 Split Septum Port	07613203015783	11499817-09	20
Secondary Administration Set	BD Secondary Set 20 Drops Luer Lock with Hanger	07613203010054	72213N-0006	100
Gravity Blood Set	BD Gravity Blood Set 15DP 180 Micron Filter Non- Vented Needle Free Valve	07613203020299	42081E-0006	20

Thank you for your continued use and support of BD products. If you have any questions, please contact your local representative or BD Customer Care on 0800 917 8776.

Emma Stevens

Marketing Manager

BD Alaris™ Infusion